 Events at Cherry Point Baptist Church

Sunday, September 03:
     Non-traditional Worship, 8:30am
     Sunday School, 9:45am
     Worship Service (Traditional), 11:00am
     65th Anniversary Meeting, 3:00pm (Owen’s Class)
     NO EVENING SERVICE, 6:00pm
 
Monday, September 04:
     Office Closed

﻿Tuesday, September 05:
     Nursing Home Ministry (Cherry Bay, Havelock), 11:00am (resumes Tuesday, September 19th)
     Bridge (Loaves & Fishes), 6:00pm (Fellowship Hall)
     Building & Maintenance Meeting, 06:30pm

Wednesday, September 06:
     MOPS, 09:30am (Fellowship Hall)
     Family Meal, 6:00pm
     Church Conference, 7:00pm
     Deacon & Director Elections
     NO Choir Practice, 7:00pm

Thursday, September 07:
     Ladies Bible Study, 9:30am (Children’s Wing)
     Men’s D-Group, 7:00pm (Owen’s Class)
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Friday, September 08:
     Office Closed

Saturday, September 09: 
Sunday, September 10:             

Sunday, September 17, 2017 thru Friday, September 22, 2017
     Shelby Mission Trip (Complete Costs: $255.00, Rooms & Meals – by Sunday, August 20, 2017)

Saturday, September 30, 2017
     65th Anniversary Celebration (Pig Picking), 6:00pm

Sunday, October 01, 2017
     65th Anniversary Celebration Dinner, 12:00pm
